SUMMER VILLAGE OF BIRCHCLIFF INFRACTIONS BYLAW BYLAW #200-17

A Bylaw of the Summer Village of Birchcliff in the Province of Alberta to amend Bylaw #170/13, the Land Use Bylaw, to establish penalties for contravention of the bylaw.

WHEREAS the Council of the Summer Village of Birchcliff deems it to be expedient and proper to amend the Land Use Bylaw 170/13;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Summer Village of Birchcliff in open Council duly assembled, enacts as follows:

1.

Offence	Minimum Specified Penalty First Offence
Fail to Obtain a Development	\$1,500.00
Permit Fail to comply with Development	\$1,500.00
Permit / Development Permit	\$1,500.00
Conditions	
Failure to contain construction materials / refuse	\$1,500.00
Display unapproved advertising	\$1,500.00
signage	

2. This Bylaw shall come into full force and effect on the day it is passed.

INTRODUCED AND GIVEN FIRST READING on July 20^{th} , 2017

	Mayor
Pł	nyllis Forsyth, CAO

	Sum	m e r	Vil	1 a g	g e	o f	Вi	rc	hcli	f f
Land	Use	В у 1	a w	In	fra	$c\ t\ i$	o n	S	Byla	l W
					В	y l a	W	# 2	200-	17
									Page	2

Public Hearing held on August 17th, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. at the

Summer Village Administration (
GIVEN SECOND READING on	
	Mayor
	Phyllis Forsyth, CAO
GIVEN THIRD AND FINAL RE	ADING on
	Mayor

Phyllis Forsyth, CAO